

HAROLD E. PELLOW and ASSOCIATES, INC.
17 Plains Road
Augusta, NJ 07822

SUMMARY OF BIDS

Project: Proposed Center Street Drainage				Portofino Builders, I.L.C.		Newmar Contracting, LLC		Salmon Brothers, Inc.			
Municipality: Borough of Sussex				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name			
County: Sussex				69 Irwin Street		147 Augusta Hill Road		P.O. Box 67			
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address			
				Springfield, NJ 07081		Augusta, NJ 07822		Netcong, NJ 07857			
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE											
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	100%	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,913.00	\$4,913.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
2	Construction Signs	64	SF	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$20.00	\$1,280.00	\$10.00	\$640.00
3	Clearing Site	100%	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,016.00	\$10,016.00
4	Inlet, Type "B"	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Inlet, Type "E"	2	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	18" H.D.P.E. Pipe	298	LF	\$80.00	\$23,840.00	\$80.00	\$23,840.00	\$90.00	\$26,820.00	\$110.00	\$32,780.00
7	Relocate Water Valve, If & Where	1	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	Relocate Sewer Cleanout, If & Where	1	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
9	Drums	20	Unit	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
10	Trench Repair, Paved Surface	123	LF	\$20.00	\$2,460.00	\$25.00	\$3,075.00	\$100.00	\$12,300.00	\$53.00	\$6,519.00
11	Trench Repair, Gravel Surface	175	LF	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00
12	Dense Graded Aggregate, If & Where	40	Ton	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION				\$54,550.00		\$53,929.00		\$80,000.00		\$87,000.00	

Bob Viersma & Sons, Inc.		Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors		Messercola Excavating Co., Inc.	
Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
P.O. Box 224		16 Cozy Lake Road, Suite 1		549 E. 3rd Street	
Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
Allamuchy, NJ 07820		Oak Ridge, NJ 07438		Plainfield, NJ 07060	
City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$26.00	\$1,664.00	\$10.00	\$640.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
\$142.00	\$42,316.00	\$215.00	\$64,070.00	\$225.00	\$67,050.00
\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$25.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
\$98.00	\$12,054.00	\$90.00	\$11,070.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00
\$43.00	\$7,525.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00
\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
\$97,795.00		\$111,779.00		\$130,865.00	